PressureGuard™
Self-Contained
Hydraulic Emergency
Shutdown Systems
Self-Contained Hydraulic Emergency Shutdown Systems
The Company
Bettis has been providing quality valve
actuation and control for more than 40

• Nitrile seats standard, H-T fluoroelastomer seals
optional for higher temperatures
Model Designations
Two types of Pressurematic
P-AR— Automatic reset pilot valve
P-MR— Manual reset pilot valve
Each is available In three series:
2000 — 5/8" diameter piston
2200 — 11/4" diameter piston
2400 — 3/8" diameter piston
Repeatability is
±2% of set point
(or ±5 psi if
greater).
lnformation on
range limits,
spans and
deadbands for
the various
combinations of
series and range
springs is
available on
request.
Operating Characteristics
Series 2200 2000 2400 2000 Bellows
Type Automatic Reset P-AR P-AR P-AR P-AR
Type Manual Reset P-MR P-MR P-MR P-MR
M.A.W.P. (PSIG) 2800 3500 6000 2500
Range limit/Max span High 820/430 3250/1670 6000/4450 1800/900
(PSIG) (PSIG) Low 10/105 40/390 85/1120 50/250
Deadband Min 25 55 160 50
(PSIG) Max 95 265 775 200
Options
ISO Test Valve
Flow Tee
R.O.D. Linebreak Detection System
IS0 Test Valve
The IS0 Test Valve, used with the Pressurematic pilot
enables its calibration without shutting down the flow